504623147 11/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4669865

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
JOERN RIEMER			10/23/2017	
ROBERT PAVLINSKY			06/20/2017	
JORDAN BOURILKOV			06/20/2017	
STEVEN J. SPECHT			09/29/2017	
GEORGE TURCO			06/23/2017	
SERGIO CORONADO			10/31/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ГА			
Name:		ELL U.S. OPERATIONS, INC.		
Street Address:	1209 OF	RANGE STREET		
City:	WILMIN	GTON		
State/Country:	DELAW	LAWARE		
Postal Code:	19801			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number		
Property Type		Number 15340773		
Property Type Application Number:	1			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	1 ATA	5340773		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (e sent to			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA (e sent to provided;	15340773 312)474-0448 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i>		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA (e sent to provided;	15340773 312)474-0448 the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (e sent to provided; G	15340773 312)474-0448 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>f if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 312-473-6300 docket@marshallip.com ANDREW M. LAWRENCE		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (e sent to provided; 3 c 4 2	312)474-0448 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 312-473-6300 docket@marshallip.com ANDREW M. LAWRENCE 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (e sent to provided; 3 6 7 2 8	312)474-0448 the e-mail address first; if that is used if that is unsuccessful, it will be second 312-473-6300 docket@marshallip.com ANDREW M. LAWRENCE 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE SUITE 6300		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA (e sent to provided; 3 6 7 2 8	312)474-0448 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 312-473-6300 docket@marshallip.com ANDREW M. LAWRENCE 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (e sent to provided; 3 0 4 2 3 0 4 2 3 0 4 2 3 0 4 2 3 0 4 2 3 0 4 2 3 0 4 2 3 0 4 2 3 0 4 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1	312)474-0448 the e-mail address first; if that is used if that is unsuccessful, it will be second 312-473-6300 docket@marshallip.com ANDREW M. LAWRENCE 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE SUITE 6300		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (e sent to provided; 3 0 4 2 3 0 4 2 3 0 4 2 3 0 4 2 3 0 4 2 3 0 4 2 3 0 4 2 3 0 4 2 3 0 4 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1	312)474-0448 the e-mail address first; if that is used if that is unsuccessful, it will be second bocket@marshallip.com ANDREW M. LAWRENCE 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE SUITE 6300 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-6357		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (e sent to provided; 3 0 4 2 3 0 4 2 3 0 4 2 3 0 4 2 3 0 4 2 3 0 4 2 3 0 4 2 3 0 4 2 3 0 4 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1	312)474-0448 the e-mail address first; if that is used if that is unsuccessful, it will be second address first; if that is used address first; if that is used if that is unsuccessful, it will be second address first; if that is used address first; if that is used if that is unsuccessful, it will be second address first; if that is used if that is unsuccessful, it will be second address first; if that is used address first; if that is used if that is unsuccessful, it will be second address first; if that is used address first; if that is used if that is unsuccessful, it will be second address first; if that is used address first; if that is use		

Total Attachments: 8

source=Assignment executed 32549-50939#page1.tif source=Assignment executed 32549-50939#page2.tif source=Assignment executed 32549-50939#page3.tif source=Assignment executed 32549-50939#page4.tif source=Assignment executed 32549-50939#page5.tif source=Assignment executed 32549-50939#page6.tif source=Assignment executed 32549-50939#page7.tif source=Assignment executed 32549-50939#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Appl. No.: 15/340,773

Filed: November 1, 2016.

Title:

REUSABLE BATTERY INDICATOR WITH LOCK AND KEY MECHANISM

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby agreed, each of Joern Riemer, Robert Pavlinsky, Jordan Bourilkov, Steven J. Specht, George Turco, and Sergio Coronado (individually referred to as "Assignor") agree to assign and hereby does assign to DURACELL U.S. OPERATIONS, INC., 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 ("Assignee") all rights, title, and interests in and to the inventions that are disclosed in the application listed above (the "Application") including, but without limitation, all rights:

(i) in and to the Application and all other applications anywhere in the world that have been or may be filed on said inventions and/or naming Assignor as inventors of said inventions.

(ii) in and to all patents issuing on any of the foregoing,

 (iii) in and to all reissues, reexaminations, supplemental examinations, inter partes reviews, oppositions, post-grant reviews, supplementary protection certificates, and/or extensions of any of the foregoing,

(iv) to bring suit, the right to claim and retain all damages and/or seek other remedies for the past, present, and future infringement and/or misappropriation of any of the foregoing, and

 (v) of priority including, but without limitation, the right to claim priority benefit of or to the Application and all of the foregoing.

Assignor request the Commissioner for Patents in the United States and similar authorities outside the United States to issue said patents to and in the name of Assignee or its designee. Assignor authorizes the attorneys of record in the application to insert in this assignment the filing date and application number of the Application when officially known. Assignor:

(a) declares: (1) The application was made or authorized to be made by me; (2) I believe myself, as a named inventor, to be the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the Application; and (3) I understand that any willful false statement made by me in this paragraph is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five years, or both;

(b) warrants except in favor of Assignee: (1) Assignor is the owners of all its rights, title and interests herein assigned and has the right to make this unconditional and irrevocable assignment to Assignee without obtaining any approval or permission of a third party; and (2) there are no outstanding encumbrances, liens, prior assignments, licenses, or other obligations or restrictions on the rights, title and interests herein assigned; and

1

32549/50939

PATENT REEL: 044012 FRAME: 0315

MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP, 233 S. Wacker Drive, 6300 Willis Tower, Chicago, Illinois 60606-6357

Appl. No.: 15/340,773 Filed: November 1, 2016 Title: REUSABLE BATTERY INDICATOR WITH LOCK AND KEY MECHANISM

(c) agrees to execute, upon the request of Assignee or its designee at no expense to Assignor, all applications or documents related to the inventions including, but without limitation, any oath, declaration, or affidavit relating thereto that Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and to fully cooperate with Assignee and/or its designee to perform all affirmative acts requested to prepare, file, prosecute, maintain, defend, enforce, and vest in Assignee the rights, title, and interests assigned herein whereby said rights, title and interests will be held and enjoyed by Assignee or its designee to the full end of the term for which the intellectual property rights herein may be available as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

JoerarRiemer

State of California

County of

do On before me, appeared Joern Riemer

who proved to me on the basis of

satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

)) ss.

3

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

-



32549/50939

PATENT REEL: 044012 FRAME: 0316

2

Appl. No.: 15/340,773 Filed: November 1, 2016 Title: REUSABLE BATTERY INDICATOR WITH LOCK AND KEY MECHANISM

WF	TNESS my hand this	2012	day of	Jun	, 2017 .
State of County of	<u>Connecticat</u> Fairfield	Ş	FC	K	
		R	obert Pav	linsky	$\overline{\Lambda}$

On this 200⁻ day of <u>1000</u>, 2017, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Robert Pavlinsky, known to me personally or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.

Amy Gaal, Notary Public State of Connecticut My Commission Expires July 31, 2018

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public

32549/50939

PATENT REEL: 044012 FRAME: 0317

3

Appl. No.: 15/340,773 Filed: November 1, 2016 Title: REUSABLE BATTERY INDICATOR WITH LOCK AND KEY MECHANISM

WITNESS my hand this	20 day of June	2017.
State of Connecticut County of Fuirfield	- JBan	Jan
······································	Jordan Bourilkov	

On this 20 day of 30, 20, 2017, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Jordan Bourilkov, known to me personally or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.

adino NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 30, 2020

4

dine Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

32549/50939

Appl. No.: 15/340.773

November 1, 2016

Filed: Title:

REUSABLE BATTERY INDICATOR WITH LOCK AND KEY MECHANISM

	WITNESS my hand this	<u>29-54</u>	day of	Sept	. `	2017	•
State of County of	<u>Connecticut</u>		Stin	n 1 Ire, th			
on any o		S	leven J. Sp				

On this 24^{-111} day of 260^{-1} . 260^{-1} , before me. a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Steven J. Specht, known to me personally or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

ŝ

WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.

HEIDI J. SZTANKO NOTARY PUBLIC HY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 30, 2020 Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

32549/50939

PATENT REEL: 044012 FRAME: 0319

Appl. No.:	15/340,773
Filed:	November 1, 2016
Title:	REUSABLE BATTERY INDICATOR WITH LOCK AND KEY MECHANISM

WI	FNESS my hand this	23rd day of June, 2017.
State of County of	Fairfield	George Turco

On this 23 day of $3 \sqrt{ne}$, 2e/7, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared George Turco, known to me personally or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.

JO-ANN PALLADINO NOTARY PUBLIC NY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 30, 2020

My Commission Expires:

Dar Pallodino Notary Public

Appl. No.:15/340,773Filed:November 1, 2016Title:REUSABLE BATTERY INDICATOR WITH LOCK AND KEY MECHANISM

WITNESS my hand this	31	day of	October	,	·
State of					
County of		/Sergio Coror	nādo/		
		Sergio Coron			···· .

On this day of , , before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Sergio Coronado, known to me personally or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public

32549/50939

PATENT REEL: 044012 FRAME: 0321

7

Appl. No.: 15/340,773

Filed: November 1, 2016 Title: REUSABLE BATT

REUSABLE BATTERY INDICATOR WITH LOCK AND KEY MECHANISM

On behalf of Assignee,

Name Masish Tille Secration

hereby confirms Assignee's acceptance.

Lof Mich Soptember 28, 2007

32549/50939

PATENT REEL: 044012 FRAME: 0322

8

RECORDED: 11/01/2017